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A002021942 RISHIRAJ  GHOSH Male No  1 1 UR  4  384.00  96.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478403 SHAMPA  KARMAKAR Female No  2  1 2 OBC-B  13  362.00  87.71  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000473799 SUBHAMOY  MANDAL Male No  3  1 3 SC  4  359.00  89.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306915 LIPIKA  BANERJEE Female No  4 4 UR  13  355.00  95.43  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426012 PRIYA RANJAN 

PARAMANIK

Male No  5  1 5 OBC-A  3  355.00  88.43  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788553 UME  AISHA Female No  6  2 6 OBC-B  10  355.00  71.50  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000206896 SATYAPRIYA  MAHATO Male No  7  3 7 OBC-B  1  354.00  90.83  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731055 RAMENDRA  MAHATO Male No  8 8 UR  9  353.00  64.57  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001261704 MONAMI  KUIRI Female No  9 9 UR  10  351.00  93.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361933 PRITI  MAHATO Female No  10  4 10 OBC-B  9  351.00  72.14  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161578 AMIT KUMAR MAHATO Male No  11  5 11 OBC-B  2  350.00  93.43  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002022049 SOUMENDU  KAR Male No  12 12 UR  11  349.00  83.57  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001555897 RAMKRISHNA  GOPE Male No  13  6 13 OBC-B  2  348.00  77.71  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608646 AYUSHI  SAHU Female No  14  2 14 SC  4  347.00  80.50  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001904719 LIPI  MAHATO Female No  15  7 15 OBC-B  3  345.00  87.29  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001418814 BANTY  CHANDRA Male No  16 16 UR  2  343.00  71.71  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002025998 BIPASHA  CHANDRA Female No  17 17 UR  1  342.00  86.14  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001120712 DINESH  KUMAR Male No  18  8 18 OBC-B  2  342.00  76.14  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462879 RAMESH  MAHATO Male No  19  9 19 OBC-B  2  341.00  87.86  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001357640 SUNIL  MAHATO Male No  20  10 20 OBC-B  6  340.00  93.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001405777 ANIMESH  MAHATO Male No  21  11 21 OBC-B  2  340.00  84.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589969 BISHWAJIT  MAHATTO Male No  22  12 22 OBC-B  8  340.00  77.29  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000907204 DIPIKA  MAHATO Female No  23  13 23 OBC-B  1  340.00  63.57  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001140401 KUNAL KUMAR KUNDU Male No  24  14 24 OBC-B  7  339.00  91.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002277346 PRANATI  DESHMUKH Female No  25 25 UR  9  339.00  90.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001364636 LAXMIMONI  MAHATO Female No  26  15 26 OBC-B  2  339.00  81.57  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001397987 NILOTPAL  MAHATO Male No  27  16 27 OBC-B  2  339.00  77.71  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068503 TAPAN  KUMAR Male No  28  17 28 OBC-B  7  339.00  65.43  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000290093 MAHENDRA  MAHATO Male No  29  18 29 OBC-B  7  338.00  80.86  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001292292 SAIKAT  CHOUDHURY Male No  30 30 UR  12  338.00  79.71  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001421318 FALGUNI  MAHATO Male No  31  19 31 OBC-B  3  337.00  69.71  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001236329 PABITRA  KUMAR Male No  32  20 32 OBC-B  10  336.00  87.29  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650051 SUMAN  MANDAL Male No  33  3 33 SC  6  335.00  94.57  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001992597 MILAN CHANDRA MAHATO Male No  34 34 UR  1  334.00  88.17  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002281492 RABINDRANATH  KUIRI Male No  35 35 UR  2  334.00  85.14  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002424089 MOUSUMI  MAHATO Female No  36 36 UR  14  334.00  68.71  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000750681 SATYAJIT  PANDEY Male No  37 37 UR  8  334.00  62.86  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001645241 JAYANTI  KUMAR Female No  38  21 38 OBC-B  7  332.00  79.57  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001670114 SACHIN  MAHATO Male No  39 39 UR  2  332.00  59.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732065 SUCHISMITA  MAHATO Female No  40  22 40 OBC-B  5  331.00  79.14  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001404425 BIDYUT  MAHATO Male No  41  23 41 OBC-B  6  331.00  73.57  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001868445 BIKRAM  KUMAR Male No  42  24 42 OBC-B  1  330.00  82.86  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Achhruram Memorial College,Purulia

Sidho Kanho Birsha University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:10.07

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000600951 SUBHAJIT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  43 43 UR  5  330.00  69.57  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000645044 RUBI  MAHATO Female No  44  25 44 OBC-B  4  330.00  67.71  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001654018 NIROJ  MAHATO Male No  45  26 45 OBC-B  2  329.00  82.71  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002270174 MRIGANKA SEKHAR 

MAHATO

Male No  46  27 46 OBC-B  14  329.00  80.43  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000624484 LOVELY  KUMAR Female No  47  28 47 OBC-B  10  327.00  80.71  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000680267 BANITA  MAHATO Female No  48  29 48 OBC-B  1  327.00  72.71  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000883535 MRITUNJOY  MAHATO Male No  49  30 49 OBC-B  6  326.00  72.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001935840 BHIKSAKAR  MAHATO Male No  50  31 50 OBC-B  2  326.00  70.71  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002108168 BULET  KUMAR Male No  51 51 UR  2  326.00  55.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354119 VINITA  HANSDA Female No  52  1 52 ST  20  325.00  87.83  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002028966 BISWAJIT  MAHATO Male No  53  32 53 OBC-B  5  325.00  85.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002290869 SOUMYAJIT  PAUL Male No  54 54 UR  7  324.00  67.43  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001401836 BARNALI  MAHATO Female No  55  33 55 OBC-B  4  324.00  65.29  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001508322 MAHANANDA  MAHATO Male No  56  34 56 OBC-B  9  323.00  47.29  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001668452 CHAKRADHAR  MAHATO Male No  57  35 57 OBC-B  12  322.00  82.43  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002328380 RUDRANIL  KUMAR Male No  58  36 58 OBC-B  5  322.00  81.71  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638954 DHARMENDRA  MAHATO Male No  59  37 59 OBC-B  5  322.00  64.71  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409593 MADHURI  MAHATO Female No  60  38 60 OBC-B  6  321.00  61.14  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422065 PRADIP  KUMAR Male No  61  39 61 OBC-B  6  321.00  59.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320590 SABYASACHI  MAHATO Male No  62  40 62 OBC-B  4  320.00  76.43  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001921156 SANCHARI  DE Female No  63 63 UR  22  319.00  98.86  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001324376 SAFINA  KHATUN Female No  64 64 UR  2  319.00  59.86  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693770 PRIYANGSHU RAJ MAHATO Male No  65 65 UR  5  318.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507369 APURBA  MAHATO Male No  66  41 66 OBC-B  8  317.00  81.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001594911 DEVMALYA  DEY Male No  67 67 UR  1  317.00  69.14  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001740871 DINESH  MAHATO Male No  68 68 UR  4  315.00  73.86  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896115 KUMKUM  SAHU Female No  69  4 69 SC  13  315.00  63.86  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000645401 SANGITA  MAHATO Female No  70  42 70 OBC-B  10  314.00  75.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001503334 PRATIK  RAJWAR Male No  71  5 71 SC  5  314.00  63.14  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001836062 MD HASIBUR RAHMAN 

ANSARY

Male No  72  2 72 OBC-A  6  313.00  89.29  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001688034 SATYAM  GORAI Male No  73  43 73 OBC-B  3  313.00  75.71  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341903 BHAKTA  KUMAR Male No  74  44 74 OBC-B  5  313.00  64.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433125 MUSARAF  ANSARY Male No  75  3 75 OBC-A  2  313.00  60.57  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352712 NISHIKANTA  MAHATO Male No  76 76 UR  7  313.00  58.43  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001668704 PURNIMA  MAHATO Female No  77 77 UR  1  313.00  57.86  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001361402 RAJIB KUMAR MAHATO Male No  78  45 78 OBC-B  4  312.00  66.86  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929187 NIRMAL  MAHATO Male No  79  46 79 OBC-B  4  312.00  57.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000675898 DEBABRATA  MAHATO Male No  80  47 80 OBC-B  8  311.00  78.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000859915 NISHA RANI MAHATO Female No  81  48 81 OBC-B  1  311.00  75.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392611 BUDDHESHWAR  MAHATO Male No  82  49 82 OBC-B  9  311.00  75.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000846138 AKASH  KUMAR Male No  83  50 83 OBC-B  2  311.00  61.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002129888 ABHIJIT  RAJWAR Male No  84 84 UR  5  310.00  86.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001210668 RAHUL  MAHATO Male No  85  51 85 OBC-B  3  310.00  49.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001668613 SNEHAMAYI  BHAGAT Female No  86 86 UR  1  309.00  92.14  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001117920 KUSHAL  KUMAR Male No  87 87 UR  2  309.00  74.14  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034511 DASHARATH  MAHATO Male No  88  52 88 OBC-B  4  308.00  69.29  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001582827 PARTHASARATHI  JHA Male No  89 89 UR  1  308.00  69.29  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001622140 DEEPA  DEY Female No  90 90 UR  10  308.00  66.71  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000919405 TRIPTI BALA MAHATO Female No  91  53 91 OBC-B  1  308.00  65.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001906815 ABINASH  MAHATO Male No  92 92 UR  6  308.00  60.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001259681 MANMOHAN  MAHATO Male No  93  54 93 OBC-B  2  308.00  59.86  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000986625 ASIM  MAHATO Male No  94  55 94 OBC-B  1  307.00  77.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002342978 SHYAMSUNDAR  GORAIN Male No  95 95 UR  2  306.00  73.14  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000860608 ASTOMI  KUMAR Female No  96  56 96 OBC-B  5  306.00  58.86  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002156372 GOBINDA  KUMAR Male No  97 97 UR  3  305.00  82.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096131 SHANTIRAM  MAHATO Male No  98  57 98 OBC-B  6  305.00  31.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001267394 SACHIN  RAJAK Male No  99  6 99 SC  7  303.00  61.43  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001717656 UPAMA  MURA Female No  100  2 100 ST  8  302.00  75.40  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000585966 PRIYADARSHI  KUMAR Male No  101  58 101 OBC-B  3  302.00  72.71  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358733 SUPRATIM  MAHATO Male No  102  59 102 OBC-B  23  302.00  60.29  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001662482 RABI  MAHATO Male No  103  60 103 OBC-B  6  302.00  53.43  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464954 JAYASHREE  MAHATO Female No  104  61 104 OBC-B  7  301.00  78.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705597 MONAJIT  KUMAR Male No  105  62 105 OBC-B  6  301.00  61.71  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349263 AKASH  MAHATO Male No  106  63 106 OBC-B  2  300.00  67.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002157445 ARABINDA  KUMAR Male No  107  4 107 OBC-A  3  300.00  59.14  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002056199 SOURAV KUMAR MAJHI Male No  108  64 108 OBC-B  2  300.00  49.29  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002074443 ARPITA  DUTTA Female No  109 109 UR  5  299.00  87.14  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001419560 ARNAB  DUBEY Male No  110 110 UR  8  299.00  86.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248529 SUMIT  BAURI Male No  111  7 111 SC  6  298.00  82.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844106 ASHARANI  KUMAR Female No  112  65 112 OBC-B  11  298.00  75.57  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000640435 PRABHAT  LAYA Male No  113  3 113 ST  11  298.00  56.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001716746 SWARUP  MAHATO Male No  114 114 UR  1  298.00  51.14  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001368539 DINESH  MAHATO Male No  115  66 115 OBC-B  2  298.00  46.57  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138132 RONI  KUMAR Male No  116 116 UR  13  297.00  43.86  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927826 SACHIN  MAHATO Male No  117 117 UR  1  296.00  83.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000781435 MRINMAY  DAS Male No  118  8 118 SC  4  296.00  59.20  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329141 SOUMYADIP  MAHATO Male No  119  67 119 OBC-B  5  295.00  74.29  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001633137 MARSHAL  BASKEY Male No  120  4 120 ST  9  295.00  53.86  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001810665 BANESHWAR  PARAMANIK Male No  121  68 121 OBC-B  1  294.00  83.14  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001904307 RAJKUMAR  MAHATO Male No  122 122 UR  1  294.00  78.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001522902 PRATAP  KUMAR Male No  123  69 123 OBC-B  8  294.00  52.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002014606 SUKANTA  MAHATO Male No  124  70 124 OBC-B  5  293.00  89.43  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001662697 KAMDEB  NAPIT Male No  125  71 125 OBC-B  2  293.00  66.86  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001658605 ISHAN  KARMAKAR Male No  126 126 UR  6  293.00  63.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001711697 HIMANGSHU  GORAI Male No  127 127 UR  13  292.00  69.14  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001836268 SOUMEN  MAHATO Male No  128  72 128 OBC-B  11  292.00  66.14  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001515656 BISWARUP  MAHATO Male No  129  73 129 OBC-B  14  291.00  83.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000830868 DISHA  DEGHURIA Female No  130 130 UR  18  291.00  68.43  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001376137 SANDIP  MAHATO Male No  131  74 131 OBC-B  2  291.00  43.86  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001555786 RAKESH SING BABU Male No  132  5 132 ST  3  290.00  81.43  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001555213 CHANDANA  MAHATO Female No  133 133 UR  14  290.00  64.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001891941 NITISH KUMAR MAHATO Male No  134 134 UR  1  289.00  78.71  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002197163 MOBARAK  ANSARI Male No  135  5 135 OBC-A  5  288.00  70.57  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000595203 ANANYA  DAS Female No  136 136 UR  8  288.00  69.71  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002039662 RUPA  KUMAR Female No  137  75 137 OBC-B  14  287.00  66.86  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001398364 KOUSHIK  GOPE Male No  138  76 138 OBC-B  3  287.00  59.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001561078 SOURAV  MAHATO Male No  139  77 139 OBC-B  3  286.00  75.29  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238599 AKHIL  KUMAR Male No  140  78 140 OBC-B  1  286.00  51.14  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001580639 JUREN  MAHATO Male No  141 141 UR  2  285.00  62.43  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485981 DEBASHIS  MAJEE Male No  142  79 142 OBC-B  12  284.00  87.29  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409164 ANUPAMA  SINGHA Female No  143 143 UR  4  282.00  61.29  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001887657 SANDIP  KUMAR Male No  144  80 144 OBC-B  3  282.00  47.29  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291809 PRATAP  MANDAL Male No  145  9 145 SC  7  281.00  55.57  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824572 DEVKISHOR  KUMAR Male No  146  81 146 OBC-B  2  281.00  52.29  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363560 SUDESHNA  TIKAIT Female Yes  147 147 UR  15  280.00  72.14  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002337584 JAYANTA  MAHATO Male No  148  82 148 OBC-B  1  279.00  80.17  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001382464 MANORANJAN  MAHATO Male No  149  83 149 OBC-B  13  279.00  79.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000657931 SOUMITRA  MAHATO Male No  150  84 150 OBC-B  13  279.00  74.86  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341890 TAROKNATH  CHOWDHURI Male No  151 151 UR  1  279.00  44.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002204831 DEBABRATA  KUMAR Male No  152  85 152 OBC-B  8  278.00  83.71  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000359642 SUBHAJIT  RAJAK Male No  153  10 153 SC  6  278.00  69.50  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523538 EHTESHAM  ANSARI Male No  154  6 154 OBC-A  8  278.00  65.80  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001951725 HAREKRISHNA  RAJAK Male No  155  11 155 SC  5  278.00  47.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001549194 SUBARNA  KUMAR Male No  156  86 156 OBC-B  9  277.00  77.57  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000657523 DIPALI  GORAIN Female No  157  87 157 OBC-B  10  277.00  74.29  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001163518 RUPALI  KUMAR Female No  158  88 158 OBC-B  2  277.00  71.71  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001862530 SAHADEB  MAHATO Male No  159  89 159 OBC-B  8  277.00  67.29  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698881 SAHADEB  MAHATO Male No  160  90 160 OBC-B  1  277.00  57.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545886 SUMIT KUMAR MAHATO Male No  161  91 161 OBC-B  17  277.00  56.57  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001768974 MANOJ KUMAR MAHATO Male No  162  92 162 OBC-B  1  277.00  49.86  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000078387 GOURAB  MAHATO Male No  163  93 163 OBC-B  5  276.00  88.43  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000993459 LAXMI RANI MAHATO Female No  164  94 164 OBC-B  10  276.00  84.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001868212 SOMEN  MAHATO Male No  165  95 165 OBC-B  15  276.00  75.14  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000233114 SRIJAN  MURMU Male No  166  6 166 ST  9  276.00  66.29  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214082 SARITA  MAHATO Female No  167  96 167 OBC-B  4  276.00  58.71  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417380 RAJKUMAR  GOPE Male No  168  97 168 OBC-B  7  276.00  57.71  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001929251 GOURAV  MAHATO Male No  169 169 UR  13  276.00  53.25  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484505 BIKASH CHANDRA GOPE Male No  170  98 170 OBC-B  3  276.00  51.57  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001590708 SANIYA  AFREEN Female No  171  7 171 OBC-A  20  275.00  69.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001087400 MRINAL KANTI PANDEY Male No  172 172 UR  4  275.00  50.29  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002338155 SUBHAJIT  MAHATO Male No  173 173 UR  3  275.00  49.29  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002169159 SOURAV  KUMAR Male No  174  99 174 OBC-B  6  274.00  88.57  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001376269 PARITOSH  MAHATO Male No  175  100 175 OBC-B  1  274.00  59.71  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001045734 SOURAV  GORAIN Male No  176  101 176 OBC-B  2  273.00  72.57  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001261436 UTPAL  MAHATO Male No  177  102 177 OBC-B  2  273.00  61.86  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001529737 ASIF  ANSARY Male No  178  8 178 OBC-A  2  272.00  90.71  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829918 PRIYANKA  MAHATO Female No  179  103 179 OBC-B  11  272.00  64.86  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001045899 SWADHIRAM  MAHATO Male No  180  104 180 OBC-B  2  272.00  58.29  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020457 SWAPAN  MAHATO Male No  181  105 181 OBC-B  4  271.00  66.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124620 DAYAMAY  KUMAR Male No  182  106 182 OBC-B  1  270.00  74.86  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1
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Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001847112 ASHWINI  RAJAK Male No  183 183 UR  1  270.00  59.43  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001820934 PRABHAT  ORANG Male No  184 184 UR  5  270.00  45.29  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001925268 JANARDAN  MAJHI Male No  185  107 185 OBC-B  10  269.00  60.86  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001426988 MAHENDRA  KUMAR Male No  186 186 UR  2  269.00  59.86  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001704510 BIBEK KR MAHATO Male No  187  108 187 OBC-B  10  269.00  49.14  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001381583 FULMANI  MAHATO Female No  188  109 188 OBC-B  7  269.00  46.71  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417247 SONALI  KUMAR Female No  189  9 189 OBC-A  3  268.00  75.71  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002234678 SOURAV  MAHATO Male No  190 190 UR  4  268.00  70.29  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665337 MANOJOBA  KUMAR Female No  191  110 191 OBC-B  8  267.00  72.86  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496979 RAJKUMAR  KUIRY Male No  192  111 192 OBC-B  3  267.00  45.71  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001097033 MONALISHA  MAJHI Female No  193  112 193 OBC-B  13  265.00  66.63  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760895 RAKESH  MAHATO Male No  194 194 UR  2  265.00  53.71  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001653380 MAINUDDIN  ANSARY Male No  195 195 UR  2  264.00  66.86  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702730 GOURNITAI  KUMAR Male No  196 196 UR  6  263.00  46.43  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule1
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Rule2
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001927774 ALOK  MAHTO Male No  197  113 197 OBC-B  11  262.00  87.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001050310 AKASH  MAHANTY Male No  198 198 UR  3  262.00  56.14  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001265274 SHATABDI  MAHATO Female No  199  114 199 OBC-B  3  261.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001914580 ATANU  KAR Male No  200 200 UR  13  259.00  72.14  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001424299 RABINDRA  MAHATO Male No  201  115 201 OBC-B  1  259.00  54.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002086530 PRATHAMI  MAHATO Female No  202 202 UR  3  259.00  44.86  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001632253 MILAN  MAHATO Male No  203 203 UR  7  258.00  61.57  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001318281 ABHISHEK  MAHATO Male No  204  116 204 OBC-B  6  258.00  61.29  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001889538 RAJIB  KUMAR Male No  205  117 205 OBC-B  5  257.00  62.86  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002130259 SHANKAR  MAHATO Male No  206 206 UR  1  257.00  56.57  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275037 BIKRAMJEET  MAHATO Male No  207 207 UR  4  257.00  44.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944771 SIMA  DAS Female No  208 208 UR  6  256.00  58.14  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422158 SUBHAJIT  KUNDU Male No  209  118 209 OBC-B  7  255.00  94.57  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001144877 SHANTA  MAHATO Female No  210  119 210 OBC-B  5  255.00  63.14  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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A001399001 SANAT  MAHATO Male No  211  120 211 OBC-B  5  255.00  55.43  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191249 UTTAM  MAHATO Male No  212  121 212 OBC-B  8  255.00  51.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001079748 AJOY  KUMAR Male No  213  122 213 OBC-B  3  255.00  47.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001908201 SUSHIL  MAHATO Male No  214 214 UR  4  254.00  47.14  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002201432 BISHAL  MAHATO Male No  215  123 215 OBC-B  2  253.00  60.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124791 BEAUTY  PODDAR Female No  216 216 UR  4  253.00  57.86  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001645603 MEGHNATH  MAHATO Male No  217  124 217 OBC-B  19  252.00  70.71  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829808 PRATIMA  MAHATO Female No  218  125 218 OBC-B  7  252.00  59.14  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417679 BIJOY  KUMAR Male No  219 219 UR  3  251.00  68.14  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001227640 SINTU  MAHATO Male No  220  126 220 OBC-B  9  251.00  65.29  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000601106 MOHAN  MACHHUAR Male No  221  12 221 SC  3  251.00  55.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000977816 SUBHAJIT  KUMAR Male No  222 222 UR  2  251.00  49.86  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001937882 SHUBHA  KHAN Male No  223 223 UR  6  250.00  68.57  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002028119 RANJIT  MAHATO Male No  224  127 224 OBC-B  2  249.00  55.57  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002417369 PRABIR CHANDRA SAREN Male No  225  7 225 ST  24  249.00  54.14  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001186852 ASHIS  MAHATO Male No  226  128 226 OBC-B  1  248.00  66.86  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944443 ARJUN  MAHATO Male No  227  129 227 OBC-B  5  247.00  57.43  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430134 ROHIT KUMAR MAHATO Male No  228  130 228 OBC-B  2  247.00  52.86  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001748500 LAXMAN  GORAIN Male No  229  131 229 OBC-B  5  246.00  64.14  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001984195 ASIMA  MAHATO Female No  230 230 UR  9  244.00  82.29  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287082 ABHISHEK SINGH MURA Male No  231  8 231 ST  13  243.00  85.40  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191843 KOUSHIK  MAHATO Male No  232  132 232 OBC-B  6  242.00  87.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001500941 KESHAB  MAHATO Male No  233  133 233 OBC-B  1  241.00  46.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001194245 SANGITA  MAHATO Female No  234  134 234 OBC-B  6  240.00  73.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303826 NAYAN  MAHATO Male No  235 235 UR  2  239.00  56.43  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430630 LANKESHWAR  KUMAR Male No  236  135 236 OBC-B  3  239.00  49.71  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001334234 NIRUPAMA  LOHAR Female No  237 237 UR  3  239.00  41.43  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001474172 HAREN  KUMAR Male No  238  136 238 OBC-B  20  238.00  83.14  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002310855 TAPATI  MAHATO Female No  239  137 239 OBC-B  4  238.00  70.71  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001037230 RAHUL  GARAI Male No  240  138 240 OBC-B  11  234.00  71.29  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001569641 SHANTANU  MAHATO Male No  241 241 UR  2  234.00  60.57  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141126 RAHUL  KUMAR MAHATO Male No  242  139 242 OBC-B  4  234.00  59.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001905624 JAYANTA  MAHATO Male No  243 243 UR  5  234.00  56.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536032 SHUBHASHIS  MAJHI Male No  244  140 244 OBC-B  1  233.00  66.14  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001652265 UPEN SINGH GHATOWAL Male No  245 245 UR  2  231.00  45.57  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000673952 LAXMI MONI MAHATO Female No  246  141 246 OBC-B  6  229.00  49.86  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001590006 MANJU  MAHATO Female No  247 247 UR  9  225.00  75.29  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001504664 CHANDRA MOHAN TUDU Male No  248  9 248 ST  1  224.00  49.14  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000076376 ARIJIT  MUKHERJEE Male No  249 249 UR  16  221.00  66.43  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001671705 ARFAN  ANSARI Male No  250 250 UR  4  218.00  44.86  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001648525 ASTAMI  MAHATO Female No  251  142 251 OBC-B  8  217.00  59.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001359641 BIBEK  RUHIDAS Male No  252  13 252 SC  12  217.00  48.71  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002131774 AKASH  MAHATO Male Yes  253 253 UR  9  217.00  37.86  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000105969 KABERI  RAJWAR Female No  254  14 254 SC  8  214.00  49.57  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002134531 KAILASHI  KUMAR Female No  255 255 UR  5  212.00  44.86  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001467439 SIDDHESWAR  MAHATO Male No  256 256 UR  7  210.00  80.29  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001174786 JAMUNA  MAHATO Female No  257  143 257 OBC-B  1  208.00  72.29  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869710 SUTAPA  SINGH Female No  258  10 258 ST  7  193.00  65.29  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000540191 GANITA  KUMARI Female No  259 259 UR  12  193.00  56.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526914 KRISHNA  RAM Male No  260 260 UR  8  192.00  43.43  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002426012 PRIYA RANJAN 

PARAMANIK

Male No  5  1 1 OBC-A  3  355.00  88.43  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001836062 MD HASIBUR RAHMAN 

ANSARY

Male No  72  2 2 OBC-A  6  313.00  89.29  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433125 MUSARAF  ANSARY Male No  75  3 3 OBC-A  2  313.00  60.57  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002157445 ARABINDA  KUMAR Male No  107  4 4 OBC-A  3  300.00  59.14  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002197163 MOBARAK  ANSARI Male No  135  5 5 OBC-A  5  288.00  70.57  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523538 EHTESHAM  ANSARI Male No  154  6 6 OBC-A  8  278.00  65.80  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001590708 SANIYA  AFREEN Female No  171  7 7 OBC-A  20  275.00  69.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001529737 ASIF  ANSARY Male No  178  8 8 OBC-A  2  272.00  90.71  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417247 SONALI  KUMAR Female No  189  9 9 OBC-A  3  268.00  75.71  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001478403 SHAMPA  KARMAKAR Female No  2  1 1 OBC-B  13  362.00  87.71  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788553 UME  AISHA Female No  6  2 2 OBC-B  10  355.00  71.50  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000206896 SATYAPRIYA  MAHATO Male No  7  3 3 OBC-B  1  354.00  90.83  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361933 PRITI  MAHATO Female No  10  4 4 OBC-B  9  351.00  72.14  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161578 AMIT KUMAR MAHATO Male No  11  5 5 OBC-B  2  350.00  93.43  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001555897 RAMKRISHNA  GOPE Male No  13  6 6 OBC-B  2  348.00  77.71  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001904719 LIPI  MAHATO Female No  15  7 7 OBC-B  3  345.00  87.29  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001120712 DINESH  KUMAR Male No  18  8 8 OBC-B  2  342.00  76.14  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462879 RAMESH  MAHATO Male No  19  9 9 OBC-B  2  341.00  87.86  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001357640 SUNIL  MAHATO Male No  20  10 10 OBC-B  6  340.00  93.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001405777 ANIMESH  MAHATO Male No  21  11 11 OBC-B  2  340.00  84.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589969 BISHWAJIT  MAHATTO Male No  22  12 12 OBC-B  8  340.00  77.29  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000907204 DIPIKA  MAHATO Female No  23  13 13 OBC-B  1  340.00  63.57  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001140401 KUNAL KUMAR KUNDU Male No  24  14 14 OBC-B  7  339.00  91.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001364636 LAXMIMONI  MAHATO Female No  26  15 15 OBC-B  2  339.00  81.57  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001397987 NILOTPAL  MAHATO Male No  27  16 16 OBC-B  2  339.00  77.71  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068503 TAPAN  KUMAR Male No  28  17 17 OBC-B  7  339.00  65.43  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000290093 MAHENDRA  MAHATO Male No  29  18 18 OBC-B  7  338.00  80.86  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001421318 FALGUNI  MAHATO Male No  31  19 19 OBC-B  3  337.00  69.71  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001236329 PABITRA  KUMAR Male No  32  20 20 OBC-B  10  336.00  87.29  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001645241 JAYANTI  KUMAR Female No  38  21 21 OBC-B  7  332.00  79.57  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732065 SUCHISMITA  MAHATO Female No  40  22 22 OBC-B  5  331.00  79.14  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001404425 BIDYUT  MAHATO Male No  41  23 23 OBC-B  6  331.00  73.57  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001868445 BIKRAM  KUMAR Male No  42  24 24 OBC-B  1  330.00  82.86  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000645044 RUBI  MAHATO Female No  44  25 25 OBC-B  4  330.00  67.71  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001654018 NIROJ  MAHATO Male No  45  26 26 OBC-B  2  329.00  82.71  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002270174 MRIGANKA SEKHAR 

MAHATO

Male No  46  27 27 OBC-B  14  329.00  80.43  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000624484 LOVELY  KUMAR Female No  47  28 28 OBC-B  10  327.00  80.71  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000680267 BANITA  MAHATO Female No  48  29 29 OBC-B  1  327.00  72.71  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000883535 MRITUNJOY  MAHATO Male No  49  30 30 OBC-B  6  326.00  72.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001935840 BHIKSAKAR  MAHATO Male No  50  31 31 OBC-B  2  326.00  70.71  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002028966 BISWAJIT  MAHATO Male No  53  32 32 OBC-B  5  325.00  85.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001401836 BARNALI  MAHATO Female No  55  33 33 OBC-B  4  324.00  65.29  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001508322 MAHANANDA  MAHATO Male No  56  34 34 OBC-B  9  323.00  47.29  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001668452 CHAKRADHAR  MAHATO Male No  57  35 35 OBC-B  12  322.00  82.43  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002328380 RUDRANIL  KUMAR Male No  58  36 36 OBC-B  5  322.00  81.71  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638954 DHARMENDRA  MAHATO Male No  59  37 37 OBC-B  5  322.00  64.71  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409593 MADHURI  MAHATO Female No  60  38 38 OBC-B  6  321.00  61.14  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422065 PRADIP  KUMAR Male No  61  39 39 OBC-B  6  321.00  59.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320590 SABYASACHI  MAHATO Male No  62  40 40 OBC-B  4  320.00  76.43  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507369 APURBA  MAHATO Male No  66  41 41 OBC-B  8  317.00  81.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000645401 SANGITA  MAHATO Female No  70  42 42 OBC-B  10  314.00  75.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001688034 SATYAM  GORAI Male No  73  43 43 OBC-B  3  313.00  75.71  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341903 BHAKTA  KUMAR Male No  74  44 44 OBC-B  5  313.00  64.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001361402 RAJIB KUMAR MAHATO Male No  78  45 45 OBC-B  4  312.00  66.86  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929187 NIRMAL  MAHATO Male No  79  46 46 OBC-B  4  312.00  57.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000675898 DEBABRATA  MAHATO Male No  80  47 47 OBC-B  8  311.00  78.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000859915 NISHA RANI MAHATO Female No  81  48 48 OBC-B  1  311.00  75.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392611 BUDDHESHWAR  MAHATO Male No  82  49 49 OBC-B  9  311.00  75.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000846138 AKASH  KUMAR Male No  83  50 50 OBC-B  2  311.00  61.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001210668 RAHUL  MAHATO Male No  85  51 51 OBC-B  3  310.00  49.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034511 DASHARATH  MAHATO Male No  88  52 52 OBC-B  4  308.00  69.29  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000919405 TRIPTI BALA MAHATO Female No  91  53 53 OBC-B  1  308.00  65.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001259681 MANMOHAN  MAHATO Male No  93  54 54 OBC-B  2  308.00  59.86  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000986625 ASIM  MAHATO Male No  94  55 55 OBC-B  1  307.00  77.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000860608 ASTOMI  KUMAR Female No  96  56 56 OBC-B  5  306.00  58.86  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Achhruram Memorial College,Purulia

Sidho Kanho Birsha University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:10.07

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002096131 SHANTIRAM  MAHATO Male No  98  57 57 OBC-B  6  305.00  31.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000585966 PRIYADARSHI  KUMAR Male No  101  58 58 OBC-B  3  302.00  72.71  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358733 SUPRATIM  MAHATO Male No  102  59 59 OBC-B  23  302.00  60.29  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001662482 RABI  MAHATO Male No  103  60 60 OBC-B  6  302.00  53.43  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464954 JAYASHREE  MAHATO Female No  104  61 61 OBC-B  7  301.00  78.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705597 MONAJIT  KUMAR Male No  105  62 62 OBC-B  6  301.00  61.71  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349263 AKASH  MAHATO Male No  106  63 63 OBC-B  2  300.00  67.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002056199 SOURAV KUMAR MAJHI Male No  108  64 64 OBC-B  2  300.00  49.29  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844106 ASHARANI  KUMAR Female No  112  65 65 OBC-B  11  298.00  75.57  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001368539 DINESH  MAHATO Male No  115  66 66 OBC-B  2  298.00  46.57  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329141 SOUMYADIP  MAHATO Male No  119  67 67 OBC-B  5  295.00  74.29  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001810665 BANESHWAR  PARAMANIK Male No  121  68 68 OBC-B  1  294.00  83.14  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001522902 PRATAP  KUMAR Male No  123  69 69 OBC-B  8  294.00  52.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002014606 SUKANTA  MAHATO Male No  124  70 70 OBC-B  5  293.00  89.43  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Achhruram Memorial College,Purulia

Sidho Kanho Birsha University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:10.07

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001662697 KAMDEB  NAPIT Male No  125  71 71 OBC-B  2  293.00  66.86  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001836268 SOUMEN  MAHATO Male No  128  72 72 OBC-B  11  292.00  66.14  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001515656 BISWARUP  MAHATO Male No  129  73 73 OBC-B  14  291.00  83.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001376137 SANDIP  MAHATO Male No  131  74 74 OBC-B  2  291.00  43.86  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002039662 RUPA  KUMAR Female No  137  75 75 OBC-B  14  287.00  66.86  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001398364 KOUSHIK  GOPE Male No  138  76 76 OBC-B  3  287.00  59.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001561078 SOURAV  MAHATO Male No  139  77 77 OBC-B  3  286.00  75.29  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238599 AKHIL  KUMAR Male No  140  78 78 OBC-B  1  286.00  51.14  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485981 DEBASHIS  MAJEE Male No  142  79 79 OBC-B  12  284.00  87.29  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001887657 SANDIP  KUMAR Male No  144  80 80 OBC-B  3  282.00  47.29  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824572 DEVKISHOR  KUMAR Male No  146  81 81 OBC-B  2  281.00  52.29  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002337584 JAYANTA  MAHATO Male No  148  82 82 OBC-B  1  279.00  80.17  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001382464 MANORANJAN  MAHATO Male No  149  83 83 OBC-B  13  279.00  79.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000657931 SOUMITRA  MAHATO Male No  150  84 84 OBC-B  13  279.00  74.86  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002204831 DEBABRATA  KUMAR Male No  152  85 85 OBC-B  8  278.00  83.71  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001549194 SUBARNA  KUMAR Male No  156  86 86 OBC-B  9  277.00  77.57  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000657523 DIPALI  GORAIN Female No  157  87 87 OBC-B  10  277.00  74.29  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001163518 RUPALI  KUMAR Female No  158  88 88 OBC-B  2  277.00  71.71  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001862530 SAHADEB  MAHATO Male No  159  89 89 OBC-B  8  277.00  67.29  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698881 SAHADEB  MAHATO Male No  160  90 90 OBC-B  1  277.00  57.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545886 SUMIT KUMAR MAHATO Male No  161  91 91 OBC-B  17  277.00  56.57  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001768974 MANOJ KUMAR MAHATO Male No  162  92 92 OBC-B  1  277.00  49.86  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000078387 GOURAB  MAHATO Male No  163  93 93 OBC-B  5  276.00  88.43  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000993459 LAXMI RANI MAHATO Female No  164  94 94 OBC-B  10  276.00  84.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001868212 SOMEN  MAHATO Male No  165  95 95 OBC-B  15  276.00  75.14  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214082 SARITA  MAHATO Female No  167  96 96 OBC-B  4  276.00  58.71  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417380 RAJKUMAR  GOPE Male No  168  97 97 OBC-B  7  276.00  57.71  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484505 BIKASH CHANDRA GOPE Male No  170  98 98 OBC-B  3  276.00  51.57  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002169159 SOURAV  KUMAR Male No  174  99 99 OBC-B  6  274.00  88.57  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001376269 PARITOSH  MAHATO Male No  175  100 100 OBC-B  1  274.00  59.71  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001045734 SOURAV  GORAIN Male No  176  101 101 OBC-B  2  273.00  72.57  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001261436 UTPAL  MAHATO Male No  177  102 102 OBC-B  2  273.00  61.86  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829918 PRIYANKA  MAHATO Female No  179  103 103 OBC-B  11  272.00  64.86  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001045899 SWADHIRAM  MAHATO Male No  180  104 104 OBC-B  2  272.00  58.29  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020457 SWAPAN  MAHATO Male No  181  105 105 OBC-B  4  271.00  66.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124620 DAYAMAY  KUMAR Male No  182  106 106 OBC-B  1  270.00  74.86  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001925268 JANARDAN  MAJHI Male No  185  107 107 OBC-B  10  269.00  60.86  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001704510 BIBEK KR MAHATO Male No  187  108 108 OBC-B  10  269.00  49.14  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001381583 FULMANI  MAHATO Female No  188  109 109 OBC-B  7  269.00  46.71  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665337 MANOJOBA  KUMAR Female No  191  110 110 OBC-B  8  267.00  72.86  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496979 RAJKUMAR  KUIRY Male No  192  111 111 OBC-B  3  267.00  45.71  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001097033 MONALISHA  MAJHI Female No  193  112 112 OBC-B  13  265.00  66.63  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001927774 ALOK  MAHTO Male No  197  113 113 OBC-B  11  262.00  87.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001265274 SHATABDI  MAHATO Female No  199  114 114 OBC-B  3  261.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001424299 RABINDRA  MAHATO Male No  201  115 115 OBC-B  1  259.00  54.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001318281 ABHISHEK  MAHATO Male No  204  116 116 OBC-B  6  258.00  61.29  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001889538 RAJIB  KUMAR Male No  205  117 117 OBC-B  5  257.00  62.86  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422158 SUBHAJIT  KUNDU Male No  209  118 118 OBC-B  7  255.00  94.57  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001144877 SHANTA  MAHATO Female No  210  119 119 OBC-B  5  255.00  63.14  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001399001 SANAT  MAHATO Male No  211  120 120 OBC-B  5  255.00  55.43  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191249 UTTAM  MAHATO Male No  212  121 121 OBC-B  8  255.00  51.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001079748 AJOY  KUMAR Male No  213  122 122 OBC-B  3  255.00  47.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002201432 BISHAL  MAHATO Male No  215  123 123 OBC-B  2  253.00  60.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001645603 MEGHNATH  MAHATO Male No  217  124 124 OBC-B  19  252.00  70.71  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829808 PRATIMA  MAHATO Female No  218  125 125 OBC-B  7  252.00  59.14  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001227640 SINTU  MAHATO Male No  220  126 126 OBC-B  9  251.00  65.29  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002028119 RANJIT  MAHATO Male No  224  127 127 OBC-B  2  249.00  55.57  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001186852 ASHIS  MAHATO Male No  226  128 128 OBC-B  1  248.00  66.86  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944443 ARJUN  MAHATO Male No  227  129 129 OBC-B  5  247.00  57.43  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430134 ROHIT KUMAR MAHATO Male No  228  130 130 OBC-B  2  247.00  52.86  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001748500 LAXMAN  GORAIN Male No  229  131 131 OBC-B  5  246.00  64.14  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191843 KOUSHIK  MAHATO Male No  232  132 132 OBC-B  6  242.00  87.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001500941 KESHAB  MAHATO Male No  233  133 133 OBC-B  1  241.00  46.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001194245 SANGITA  MAHATO Female No  234  134 134 OBC-B  6  240.00  73.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430630 LANKESHWAR  KUMAR Male No  236  135 135 OBC-B  3  239.00  49.71  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001474172 HAREN  KUMAR Male No  238  136 136 OBC-B  20  238.00  83.14  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002310855 TAPATI  MAHATO Female No  239  137 137 OBC-B  4  238.00  70.71  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001037230 RAHUL  GARAI Male No  240  138 138 OBC-B  11  234.00  71.29  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141126 RAHUL  KUMAR MAHATO Male No  242  139 139 OBC-B  4  234.00  59.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536032 SHUBHASHIS  MAJHI Male No  244  140 140 OBC-B  1  233.00  66.14  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000673952 LAXMI MONI MAHATO Female No  246  141 141 OBC-B  6  229.00  49.86  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001648525 ASTAMI  MAHATO Female No  251  142 142 OBC-B  8  217.00  59.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001174786 JAMUNA  MAHATO Female No  257  143 143 OBC-B  1  208.00  72.29  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000473799 SUBHAMOY  MANDAL Male No  3  1 1 SC  4  359.00  89.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608646 AYUSHI  SAHU Female No  14  2 2 SC  4  347.00  80.50  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650051 SUMAN  MANDAL Male No  33  3 3 SC  6  335.00  94.57  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896115 KUMKUM  SAHU Female No  69  4 4 SC  13  315.00  63.86  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503334 PRATIK  RAJWAR Male No  71  5 5 SC  5  314.00  63.14  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001267394 SACHIN  RAJAK Male No  99  6 6 SC  7  303.00  61.43  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248529 SUMIT  BAURI Male No  111  7 7 SC  6  298.00  82.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000781435 MRINMAY  DAS Male No  118  8 8 SC  4  296.00  59.20  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291809 PRATAP  MANDAL Male No  145  9 9 SC  7  281.00  55.57  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000359642 SUBHAJIT  RAJAK Male No  153  10 10 SC  6  278.00  69.50  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001951725 HAREKRISHNA  RAJAK Male No  155  11 11 SC  5  278.00  47.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000601106 MOHAN  MACHHUAR Male No  221  12 12 SC  3  251.00  55.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001359641 BIBEK  RUHIDAS Male No  252  13 13 SC  12  217.00  48.71  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000105969 KABERI  RAJWAR Female No  254  14 14 SC  8  214.00  49.57  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002354119 VINITA  HANSDA Female No  52  1 1 ST  20  325.00  87.83  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001717656 UPAMA  MURA Female No  100  2 2 ST  8  302.00  75.40  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000640435 PRABHAT  LAYA Male No  113  3 3 ST  11  298.00  56.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001633137 MARSHAL  BASKEY Male No  120  4 4 ST  9  295.00  53.86  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001555786 RAKESH SING BABU Male No  132  5 5 ST  3  290.00  81.43  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000233114 SRIJAN  MURMU Male No  166  6 6 ST  9  276.00  66.29  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417369 PRABIR CHANDRA SAREN Male No  225  7 7 ST  24  249.00  54.14  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287082 ABHISHEK SINGH MURA Male No  231  8 8 ST  13  243.00  85.40  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001504664 CHANDRA MOHAN TUDU Male No  248  9 9 ST  1  224.00  49.14  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869710 SUTAPA  SINGH Female No  258  10 10 ST  7  193.00  65.29  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


